Interested and eligible bidders may obtain bidding documents and further information from 
the Senior Assistant Secretary (Logistic), Ministry of Energy, on any working day 
between 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. from February 23, 2026, to March 17, 2026. 

A non-refundable fee of Sri Lankan Rupees Three Thousand and five hundred 

(LKR 3,500) and refundable fee of Sri Lankan Rupees Sixteen Thousand and five 

hundred (LKR 16,500) must be paid in favor of the Secretary, Ministry of Energy 
when collecting the bidding documents. 

All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security valid until 24th July 2026 [Bid validity date 
+ 28 days] to the value of rupees 1,650,067.00 [1.6 Mn.] as per the form attached to the bid